

# Whole Grain Mini Cheese Ravioli

Whole Grain Mini Cheese Ravioli

Product Last Saved Date:22 May 2019

## Nutrition Facts

221	Servings per container	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>2.17oz</b>	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		
<b>Calories</b>	<b>120</b>	
<b>% Daily Value*</b>		
<b>Total Fat</b>	2.5 g	<b>4%</b>
Saturated Fat	1 g	<b>5%</b>
Trans Fat	0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	15 mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	180 mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	15 g	<b>5%</b>
Dietary Fiber	1 g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars	1 g	
Includes	g	Added Sugars %
<b>Protein</b>	8 g	
Vitamin D	mg	%
Calcium	mg	10%
Iron	mg	4%
Potassium	mg	%
*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.		

### Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
834WG	762050	10852777002292	1 X 30.00 LBR	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
TASTY BRANDS	Tasty Brands LLC	Pasta/Noodles - Not Ready to Eat (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31.5 LBR	30 LBR	USA	Undeclared	Yes

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
17 INH	13 INH	8 INH	1.0231 FTQ	8x 6	360	0 FAH / 15 FAH

### Ingredients :

Pasta Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour and Enriched Flour Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Durum Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Water, Egg, Ascorbic Acid. Filling Ingredients: Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Skim Milk, Water, Modified Food Starch, Milkfat, Milk Protein Concentrate, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan Gum, Acetic Acid), Water, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheese Made From Cow's Milk, (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Isolate, Sodium Caseinate, Parmesan Cheese (Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Asiago Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Crackermeal (Whole Wheat Flour, Dextrose), Garlic Salt (Salt, Dehydrated Garlic), Corn Starch- Modified, Sugar, Dehydrated Garlic.

**Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info**

Eggs - C	Milk - C	Peanuts - N
Soy - N	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - N
Fish - N	Crustacean - N	

### Handling Suggestions :

Keep frozen until ready to prepare

### Benefits :

Bite size for little mouths. Easy to cut with a sporkGood item for the New Regulations 1 oz protein

### Serving Suggestions :

Garnish with shredded mozzarella cheese

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions :

1.Preheat convection oven to 375Å°; fan speed on high.2.Spray bottom and sides of full steam table pan with non-stick cooking spray.3.Pour 3 cups of room temperature, canned sauce into the bottom of a stainless steel panand spread to cover the bottom.4.Place 5 pounds of frozen (-10Å°F to +10Å°F) ravioli and cover with 5 cups of roomtemperature , canned sauce5.Spread sauce over pasta to cover..6.Lightly apply non-stick cooking spray to bottom of aluminum foil; cover pan tightlywith the foil.7.Bake for 50 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature of 165Å°F for atleast 15 seconds in the coldest spot.Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, andkitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all foodthoroughly to 165Å°F.

### More Information :